## CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS ELECTING CANIDATES FOR THE PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, an election is to be held whereby all taxing units of Parker County, Texas entitled to vote will cast ballots for the election of the Board of Directors for the Parker County Appraisal District of Parker County, Texas for a period of (1) ONE year beginning January 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City of Willow Park of Park County is a taxing unit in said county and is entitled to cast votes in said election; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Willow Park that the votes of said taxing unit be cast as follows:

CANDIDATE	VOTES CAST
Richard Barrett	X
Jerry Durant	X
John Hinton	X
Cody Lane	X
Sterling Naron	X

BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the vote as stated above be certified to the Chief Appraiser of the Parker County Appraisal District, Parker County, Texas

PASSED by an affirmative vote of all members of the City Council, this 14th day of November, 2023.

	APPROVED:	
	Lea Yount, Mayor Pro Tem	_
ATTEST:		
Crystal R. Dozier TRMC, CMC		